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REQUEST FOR QUOTATION NUMBER  485-5025
March 9, 2012

	COUNTY  OF  FRESNO

	ADDENDUM NUMBER: Two (2)

 ref No  \* MERGEFORMAT Two (2)

	
	RFQ NUMBER:  485-5025

 ref bid  \*mergeformat 485-5025
	

	Janitorial Cleaners, Chemicals, Paper Products, Poly Liners and Miscellaneous Supplies

 ref subject  \*MERGEFORMAT Janitorial Cleaners, Chemicals, Paper Products, Poly Liners and Miscellaneous Supplies

	March 9, 2012

	
	PURCHASING USE
	

	
	ssj
	G:\PUBLIC\RFQ\485-5025 ADD 2.DOC

	IMPORTANT:  SUBMIT QUOTATION IN SEALED PACKAGE WITH QUOTATION NUMBER, CLOSING DATE AND BUYER’S NAME MARKED CLEARLY ON THE OUTSIDE TO:

	COUNTY OF FRESNO, Purchasing

4525 EAST HAMILTON AVENUE, 2ND FLOOR
FRESNO, CA  93702-4599

	Closing date of bid will be at 2:00 p.m., on March 20, 2012

 ref date  \* MERGEFORMAT March 20, 2012.
QUOTES WILL BE CONSIDERED LATE WHEN THE OFFICIAL PURCHASING TIME CLOCK READS 2:00 P.M.

	Quotes will be opened and publicly read at that time.  All quotation information will be available for review after contract award.

	Clarifications of specifications are to be directed to:  Craig Nickel

 ref buyer  \*MERGEFORMATCraig Nickel, phone (559) 600-7110, e-mail CountyPurchasing@co.fresno.ca.us, fax (559) 600-7126.

	

	NOTE THE Following and Attached ADDITIONS, DELETIONS AND/or CHANGES TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF REQUEST FOR QUOTATION NUMBER:  485-5025 AND INCLUDE THEM IN YOUR RESPONSE. PLEASE SIGN AND RETURN THIS ADDENDUM WITH YOUR QUOTATION.

· The usage information provided in the RFQ is not reliable. Delete the usage information on the Quotation Schedule.

· Another attempt to get usage information was made. That information is provided on the following pages. This is the best information available; however it may not be a complete list of County’s use. No other attempt will be made to acquire usage information and the County will not be responding to any future request for information on usage pertaining to this RFQ.

· Add Kearney Park to the list of delivery sites, 6725 W. Kerney Boulevard, Fresno, CA 93706


	ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF ADDENDUM NUMBER Two (2) TO RFQ 485-5025

	COMPANY NAME: 
	

	(PRINT)

	SIGNATURE: 
	

	NAME & TITLE: 
	

	(PRINT)


The following pages include usage information from the following Departments:

· Library  (pages 3-6)

Amount in dollars spent on Janitorial Paper Products for the period of February 18, 2011 through December 21, 2011.

Quantity of all other Janitorial Supplies purchased over the last calendar year.

· Sheriff’s Office (pages 7-10)

Quantity purchased.

· Department of Public Health (pages 11-13)
Usage for period indicated on report

· Probation (page 14)

Amount in dollars purchased over a one year period

· Facility Services (page 15 and attached document)
Quantity purchased for 1st quarter fiscal year 2011

NOTE: Each department is responsible for processing invoices that result from the purchases they make. In the event a department is placed on hold due to non-payment, no other department shall be affected.

Library
· Amount spent on janitorial paper products over a calendar year

· Janitorial Supplies purchased over calendar year

The library has the following dispensers

· 112 soap dispensers

· 112 paper towel dispensers

· 112 toilet paper dispensers

· 112 toilet seat dispensers

Usage in dollars of janitorial paper products

	DATE
	INVOICE #
	AMOUNT

	02/18/11
	9702480684
	2,618.77

	04/25/11
	9702602500
	7,293.26

	05/16/11
	9702648534
	2,619.54

	06/23/11
	9702727459
	459.33

	07/12/11
	9702762198
	2,397.05

	07/13/11
	9702765127
	1,206.51

	10/06/11
	9702934039
	3,030.11

	10/18/11
	9702956842
	44.65

	12/09/11
	9703059300
	726.67

	12/16/11
	9703072557
	1,294.40

	12/21/11
	9703078790
	23.97

	
	TOTAL
	$21,714.26


	Item Description
	Part #
	Quantity

	
	
	

	#63 WHITE SPONGE SCRUBBER PAD
	FSS63
	40

	#74 GREEN SPONGE SCRUBBER PAD
	FSS74
	100

	#77 KRAFT WAXED LINERS
	PFW500K
	2

	36" MEDIUM BLACK POLYPROPYLENE FLOOR BRUSH
	BRU20636
	2

	BRITE BOY POLISH
	CLBRIBOY
	16

	C SECURE 12 QT
	HAMRR930-12
	15

	DRANO MAX GEL
	DRKCB001176
	3

	DYMON STAINLESS STEEL CLEANER/POLISH
	DYM20920
	2

	ENZYME DIGESTER
	BGD500
	7

	FEMINAN TAMPONS
	PFTAMIND
	2

	FOAMING HAND SOAP
	HDIA02731
	32

	FOAMY HAND SOAP DISP SMOKED
	DFOAMDISP
	12

	LARGE LATEX POWER FREE EXAM GLOVES
	GLATELPF
	50

	LARGE VINYL POWDER FREE EXAM GLOVES
	GVINYLLPF
	20

	LYSOL ALL PURPOSE CLEANER LEMMON BREEZE
	HREC75352
	23

	MEDIUM POWDER FREE EXAM GLOVES
	GLATEMPF
	20

	MISTY NAB NON ACID BATHROOM CLEANER
	AMRR92012
	8

	MISTY X WAX STRIPPER
	HAMRA80624
	1

	N ZYME BACTERIAL DIGESTOR
	CMCNZYMEQT
	132

	OFFENSE FLOOR STRIPPER
	HFRKF218022
	2

	PINK LOTION SOAP
	HDER410
	4

	POWDERED CLEANER W/OXYGEN & BLEACH
	CLCPC35498
	96

	RAID WASP & HORNET KILLER
	HDRK94898
	1

	SAFE WATER STAIN REMOVER
	CBSAFEQT
	120

	SMALL VINYL POWDER FREE EXAM GLOVES
	GVINYLSPF
	8

	SWIFTER REFILL DUSTERS
	HPGC41767
	17

	TOILET TISSUE DISP DOUBLE
	HSANR260XC
	3

	WD 40 LUBRICANT AEROSALL
	HWDC10116
	4

	LARGE GREEN BLENDED 5"HB LOOPED & BANDED MOP
	M124BLLF
	12


	Item Description
	Part #
	Quantity

	
	
	

	16 X 14 X 36 MEDIUM DUTY BLACK CANLINER
	REP-3036
	16

	18" WATER WAND FLOOR SQUEEGEE MOSS
	UG-MW18
	2

	20" BLACK STRIPPING PAD
	3-M20BLK
	10

	20" BLUE POLY SCRUB PAD
	3-M20B
	5

	20" BROWN POLY STRIP PAD
	3-M20BR
	10

	20" RED BUFFER PAD
	3-M20R
	15

	24 X 23 BLACK 7 GA CANLINER
	REP-2423
	26

	3M74 SPONGE
	3-M74
	60

	40 X 46 .8 MIL BLACK CANLINER
	REP-404608
	24

	ARSENAL GREEN SELECT GLASS CLEANER
	H-82722
	27

	BEND ALUMINUM WAND
	UE-21A5
	1

	BLACK TOILET BOWL BRUSH
	FP-313
	12

	BLUE REGAL MED LOOP 5" HEADBAND MOP
	RB-MB
	24

	BOWL MOP #204
	C-790
	16

	CENTRAL LIGHT DUTY PAD WHITE
	C-98
	80

	DISPOSABLE RESPIRATOR MASK
	3M-8210
	8

	DMQ DAMP MOP DISINFECTANT
	S-1062GL
	128

	EXHAUST FILTER NEW SENSOR STYLE
	W-2846
	32

	FOLDING X CART
	C-275
	1

	HIL ARSENAL JR REJUVAL DISINFECT
	H-81622
	4

	HIL ARSENAL JR SUPROX PEROXIDE
	H-83322
	4

	HIL EXTRA STRENGTH CSP CLEANER
	H-125QT
	24

	HIL TOP SHAPE FLOOR FINISH
	H-5225
	8

	IHORSE PHOTO FINISH FLOOR
	IH-41108F
	2

	IHORSE PHOTO FINISH FLOOR
	IH-41108D
	10

	INSTANT HAND SANITIZER 8 OZ
	SF-93060
	96

	NIFTY NABBER
	UG-NN90
	1

	PLASTIC SQUEEGEE FLOOR TOOL
	UE-5455
	1

	POWDER FREE LATEX GLOVES LARGE
	IP-8622L
	20

	POWDER FREE LATEX GLOVES MEDIUM
	IP-8622M
	10

	RED REGAL MED LOOP 5" HEADBAND MOP
	RB-MR
	24

	SENSOR PAPER BAG JANITIZED
	W-JANWISEN3
	14

	STERIPHENE II DISINFECTANT
	S-6081CF
	81

	THE WAVE URINAL SCREEN SPICED APPLE
	F-WDS10AC
	276


	Item Description
	Part #
	Quantity

	
	
	

	24 HOOK LOCKING KEY CABINET
	11U399
	1

	4 PC MULTI DRIVE SET
	5TE32
	1

	AUTO SQUEEGEE 8"
	1EUB9
	1

	BOX CUTTER, 7 INL, CERAMIC
	6XVR1
	1

	BRUSHLESS SWEEPER
	1HA86
	1

	CARRY CADDY, GRAY
	2NXW4
	3

	COUNTER, HAND ACTIVATED
	6X164
	12

	COVER, SEAT
	1MM38
	1

	COVER, WEATHERPROOF
	5X914
	10

	DOOR CLOSER, ALUMINUM, SLIM HOLD OPEN
	1XFH2
	1

	DRY AIR FRESHENER, CITRUS
	2DCA4
	4

	EARTH ENZYMES DRAIN OPENER
	6VLE2
	1

	FLOOR CARPET SWEEPER
	5M865
	1

	FLOOR FINISH, 5 GAL
	5HY61
	4

	GENERAL PURPOSE FLOOR CLEANER, 1 GAL
	2CXU7
	10

	GUARD, THERMOSTAT, CLEAR
	4E649
	3

	HEAVY DUTY STRIPPER, 1 GAL
	3HUN9
	6

	HEAVY DUTY STRIPPER, 5 GAL
	3HUP1
	2

	HIGH SOLIDS FLOOR FINISH, 1 GAL
	3HUR2
	6

	JAWS MOUSE SNAP TRAP
	6VEZ6
	2

	KIT, HARNESS, LANYARD
	2UZG3
	1

	LAMP, 20MINITWIST41
	2CUT7
	12

	LAMP, F26DBX/835/ECO4P,CFL, PLUG-IN, 26W
	1PGY6
	25

	LAVATORY FAUCET, 2 HANDLE, CHROME
	4THR2
	1

	LOBBY BROOM
	1VAC2
	1

	LOBBY DUST PAN
	1VAJ6
	1

	MAT, 2X3 ANTI-FATIGUE
	6PY94
	2

	MAT, 3X5 ANTI-FATIGUE
	6PY95
	3

	MAT, ENTRANCE, BLACK
	3U003
	13

	NEUTRAL FLOOR CLEANER 1 GAL.
	3HUP6
	12

	OVERHEAD DUSTER, 51 IN
	3VA91
	1

	POWER CENTER, 6 OUTLETS
	5HN49
	3

	REPLACEMENT BLADES, FOR 6XVR1
	6XVR2
	1

	SANITIZER, 8 OZ
	5FZ19
	72

	SNOW BRUSH, FIXED HEAD, PLASTIC 16"
	1GLR6
	2

	TISSUE DISPENSER 2 ROLL
	1CF35
	3

	TOILET SEAT, ROUND, CLOSED FRONT, WHITE
	5XTE5
	1

	TWINE, NYLON, #18
	5W454
	1

	TWINSTEP LADDER, FIBERGLASS, 6 STEP
	1CMU5
	1

	VACUUM, WET DRY
	3VE18
	1

	X-FRAME CART, BLUE
	2HEJ4
	2


sHERIFF’S oFFICE
aNNUAL uSAGE

· 95% OF Dispensers are two-in-one dispensers (paper towel / trash cans). They are mounted inside the walls. We do not use any roll towels, multi-fold.

· Also use mounted toilet paper roll holders made by Shoreline.

· Sky Systems hand soap / hand sanitizer dispensers product No. G0J-9721 (48 annually).

Janitorial Cleaners
	Cleaners
	Product #
	Annual Usage
	Unit Measure

	FRESH 100 LIQUID DISINFECTANT
	
	24
	DRUM

	CREAM CLEANSER
	CBKREKLE
	220
	CS

	PROSALL ALL PURPOSE ARESOL
	APU NITECH
	120
	CS

	CITRALL ARESOL CLEANER
	APCITRALL
	70
	CS

	NEUTRA ODOR ARESOL
	APNEUODO
	60
	CS

	HOSPEX ARESOL DISINFECTANT
	APHOSPEX
	120
	CS

	STAINLESS ARESOL CLNR
	APSTRLING
	30
	CS

	GERMICIDAL BLCH
	CMBLEACH
	20
	CS

	HAND SOAP
	GOJ-9757
	40
	CS

	FRESH CNQ 103
	FRS 12-32WB-TU
	20
	CS

	GRAFITTI REMOVER
	APGELITOUT
	20
	CS

	TIME MIST DEODORANT SPRAY
	TMS 2505-4709
	10
	CS

	ARMOUR ALL
	ARM-10326
	5
	CS

	BRITE BOY BRASS POLISH
	CMMBRIBOY
	4
	CS

	FLOOR WAX
	CMC-DIMENSION
	30
	GAL

	FLOOR STRIPPER
	CMC-STRALL
	20
	GAL

	GREEN CLEAN FLOOR CLEANER
	CGRECLEAN
	40
	GAL


Miscellaneous Supplies
	Misc. Supplies
	Product #
	Annual Usage
	Unit Measure

	FEMININE NAPKINS
	PFGUARD #4
	360
	CS

	TOILET BRUSHES
	BBBWLBPL
	100
	EA

	TOILET SEAT COVERS
	PSCSEAT
	10
	CS

	PUMICE STONE-EA
	ZLPUM-12
	10
	CS

	SPRAY BOTTLE TRIGGERS-200
	UNS 7210-8
	400
	EA

	SPRAY BOTTLES-EA
	UNS 5910-8
	400
	EA

	PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER
	BOB 262
	6
	EA

	BAG-IN-BOX SOAP DISPENSERS
	GOJ-9721
	48
	EA

	ANGLE BROOMS
	BRHLBRM932A
	150
	EA

	18" TAPERED FLOOR SQUEEGEES
	UNG-MW18
	150
	EA

	24" PUSH BRM HEADS
	BRU-20224
	100
	EA

	DUST PANS
	RCP-2005CHA
	180
	CS

	SUPER LOOP MOP HEADS
	LBI-502WH
	25
	CS

	WET FLOOR SIGNS
	RCP 6112 YEL
	20
	EA

	MOP HANDLS
	RCP H216
	100
	EA

	MOP WRINGERS/DOWN PRESSURE
	RCP-7575 YEL
	25
	EA

	BUCKET/WRINGER COMBO
	RCP-7590 YEL
	20
	EA

	JANITOR CLEANING CART
	RCP-6173BLU
	10
	EA

	FIBER GLASS HANDLES
	UNS-636
	144
	EA

	TAPERED HANDLES
	BRU-124
	100
	EA

	10" BI-LEVEL BRUSHES
	RCP-6337BLU
	60
	EA

	HARDWOOD BLOCK BRUSH
	BRU-4308
	60
	EA

	GREEN SCRUB SPONGE #74
	FSS74
	200
	EA

	DOODLE PADS
	FPDBBRN
	150
	EA

	DOODLE BUG PAD HOLDER
	PAD-405
	15
	EA

	13 5/8-QRT TRASH CANS
	RCP-2955BLA
	20
	EA

	28 1/8 TRASH CANS
	RCP-2956BLA
	20
	EA

	WASTE BASKETS 32 GAL
	RCP 2632 GRA
	10
	EA

	SHOP TOWELS
	ZMBLUSHO
	2000
	EA

	19 INCH POLISHING PADS
	PAD 4019-WHI
	5
	CS

	19 INCH POLISHING PADS
	PAD 4019-RED
	5
	CS

	19 INCH POLISHING PADS
	PAD 4019-NHE
	10
	CS

	WHITE LAZER PADS
	1550
	5
	CS

	BLUE LAZER PADS
	1550
	5
	CS

	HIGH PERFORMANCE STRIPPING PADS
	PAD 4019HIP
	5
	CS

	VACUUM CLEANER BELTS
	EUR-52100
	10
	EA

	GUM SCRAPERS
	UNG HDSC
	5
	EA

	PUTTY KNIFE
	RCP 9H15
	10
	EA


Paper Products

	Misc. Supplies
	Product #
	Annual Usage
	Unit Measure

	TOILET PAPER
	14580/01
	1824
	CS

	TOILET SEAT COVERS
	47046
	60
	CS

	PAPER TOWELS
	20389
	360
	CS


	Department of Public Health Usage for Dates Indicated


	Date
	Bags gal 10
	Bags gal 30
	Bags gal 40
	Disp/Hand Soap FREE
	Hand Soap
	Vendor
	Paper Towels
	TP
	Seat Covers
	Vendor

	1/4/2011
	
	
	
	2
	
	
	36
	16
	
	XPEDX

	2/4/2011
	
	
	
	
	
	
	32
	
	
	XPEDX

	3/7/2011
	
	
	
	
	4
	
	32
	
	4
	XPEDX

	3/25/2011
	
	
	
	
	
	
	32
	16
	
	XPEDX

	4/11/2011
	4
	2
	2
	2
	
	
	
	
	4
	XPEDX

	4/28/2011
	
	
	
	
	
	
	32
	
	
	XPEDX

	5/25/2011
	4
	4
	4
	
	
	
	32
	16
	4
	XPEDX

	6/23/2011
	
	
	
	
	
	
	32
	
	
	XPEDX

	7/13/2011
	
	
	2
	2
	2
	
	
	
	
	

	7/15/2011
	4
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	7/22/2011
	
	
	
	
	
	
	32
	16
	4
	XPEDX

	 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	260
	64
	16
	XPEDX

	8/11/2011
	
	
	
	
	3
	
	
	
	
	

	8/18/2011
	
	3
	3
	
	
	
	32
	
	
	Central- LPO

	9/7/2011
	
	
	
	
	4
	
	
	
	
	

	9/19/2011
	
	
	
	
	
	
	32
	16
	5
	Central- LPO

	10/19/2011
	4
	
	2
	2
	4
	
	32
	
	4
	Central- LPO

	10/31/2011
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	16
	
	Central- LPO

	11/16/2011
	
	
	
	
	
	
	36
	
	
	Central- LPO

	12/13/2011
	2
	3
	3
	
	4
	
	32
	16
	4
	Central- LPO

	1/24/2012
	
	
	3
	2
	3
	
	32
	24
	4
	Central- LPO

	Total
	18
	12
	19
	10
	24
	
	196
	72
	17
	Central Sanitary

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Annual Use
	18
	12
	19
	10
	24
	
	456
	136
	33
	


	Estimate Order for the Year!
	Bags 10 Gal
20
	Bags 30 Gal
15
	Bags 40 Gal
20
	Hand Soap
30
	Paper Towels
500
	Toilet Paper
150
	Seat Covers
40


AUGUST 2011 – PRESENT
	QUANTITY
	STOCK #
	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
	VENDOR
	PRICE
	TOTAL

	196
	KC-1807
	Paper Towel, White, Multi-fold
	
	
	

	72
	AG-059A
	Integrity 2-ply Standard TP
	
	
	

	17
	GP-47046
	Toilet Seat Cover, 1/2 fold
	
	
	

	18
	L242345K
	Liner, Plyethylene, 24x23, 10 gal.
	
	
	

	12
	L334008K-250
	Liner, Plyethylene, 33x40, 31-33 gal.
	
	
	

	19
	L404608K
	Liner, Plyethylene, 40x46, 40-50 gal.
	
	
	

	24
	SF-91298
	SF Antibacterial Handsoap
	
	
	

	10
	SF-91180
	Soap Dispenser, 800 ML, Soap Series 1
	
	FREE W/SOAP PURCHASE


JANUARY – JULY 2011
	QUANTITY
	STOCK #
	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
	VENDOR
	PRICE
	TOTAL

	260
	5332739
	Paper Towel, White, Multi-fold
	
	
	

	64
	5371001
	Envision Bath Tissue 1-Ply
	
	
	

	16
	2166036
	Toilet Seat Cover, 1/2 fold
	
	
	


	DISPENSER
	BRAND
	QUANTITY
	ORDERED IN THE YEAR

	Toilet Seat Cover 1/2 fold
	Rest Assured
	56
	1

	Hand Soap
	Kimberly Clark
	49
	8 - 10 FREE


Probation
Amount spent over the last year for each Category.

	Cleaner and Chemicals
	$32,700.00

	Paper Products
	$37,000.00

	Floor Care Products
	$4,000.00

	Poly Liners
	$28,000.00

	Miscellaneous Supplies
(mops, brooms, sponges, etc.)
	$18,000.00


	Facultiy Services
Usage for 1st Quarter of Fiscal Year 2011
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